

MARK FERRIERA Chief Probation Officer

STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT 2215 Blue Gum Avenue • Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 • Facsimile: 209.525.4588

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY – FEBRUARY 25, 2021 1:30 PM – 2:30 PM STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT 2215 BLUE GUM AVENUE MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING MODESTO

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY REMOTELY ADDRESS THE COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE VIA TELEPHONE. THIS MEETING WILL NOT INCLUDE IN PERSON PUBLIC ATTENDANCE*

- 1. Call to Order / Introductions
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Adoption of Minutes December 08, 2020 Meeting
- 4. Case Study Update Trisha Birchard, Crime & Intelligence Analyst
- 5. CDCR Accelerated Releases
- 6. Program Updates
- 7. Comments
- 8. Next Meeting Date May 20, 2021 @ 1:30PM

*How to submit Public Comment:

If you wish to provide verbal comments via telephone, please call the Executive Assistant of the Stanislaus County Probation Department in advance of the meeting at 209-525-4501 for instructions. Please be prepared to provide the following information: your name, telephone number where you can be reached during the meeting. Members of the public will be telephoned and provided an opportunity to speak during the meeting.

Click here to join the meeting

	Administration	Adult Division	Juve
	2215 Blue Gum Avenue	801 11th Street, Suite	2215
	Modesto, CA 95358-	B100	Mod
	1097	Modesto, CA 95354	1097
	Telephone:	Telephone:	Tele
	209.525.4598	209.567.4120	209.
	Facsimile: 209.525.5486	Facsimile:	Facs
		209.567.4188	209.

- Juvenile Division 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 Facsimile: 209.525.4588
- Juvenile Institution
 2215 Blue Gum Avenue
 Modesto, CA 95358 1097
 Telephone:
 209.525.4580
 Facsimile:
 209.525.5469